

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/18/2022 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0011(120) (PCN 06WA)	Brown, Day, Marshall	Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Culvert Lining
2.	P 0015(81)182 (PCN 05J7)	Grant, Roberts	Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work
3.	NH 0018(217)209 (PCN 06X5)	Todd	Roadway Lighting
4.	IM-P 0022(85) (PCN 089K)	Miner, Minnehaha	Pavement Restoration
5.	PH 0030(30) (PCN 04RQ)	Gregory, Jackson, Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp	Durable Pavement Marking
6.	NH 0032(39) (PCN 088A)	Corson	Rout & Seal

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022  
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 06WA  
Project No: P 0011(120)  
Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Aberdeen Area  
Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Culvert Lining  
County: Brown, Day, Marshall

**Bidder:**  
SUBSURFACE, INC.

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00		
2	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	116.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$4,640.00		
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	10.000	Each	\$350.00	\$3,500.00		
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$10.00		
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	300.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$300.00		
6	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	12.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$720.00		
7	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00		
8	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$835.00	\$1,670.00		
9	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00		
10	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00		
11	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00		
12	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$792.00		
13	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	24.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,200.00		
14	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$1,008.00		
15	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	24.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,440.00		
16	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$3,120.00		
17	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$3,600.00		
18	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$143.00	\$286.00		
19	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00		
20	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	9.000	Each	\$223.00	\$2,007.00		
21	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	9.000	Each	\$350.00	\$3,150.00		
22	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$403.00	\$1,612.00		
23	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,800.00		
24	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	10.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00		
25	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	14.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022  
 Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 06WA  
 Project No: P 0011(120)  
 Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Aberdeen Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Culvert Lining  
 County: Brown, Day, Marshall

**Bidder:**  
 SUBSURFACE, INC.

06/30/2022

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E9000	Reset Pipe	12.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,200.00		
27	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00		
28	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	349.000	Ft	\$160.00	\$55,840.00		
29	450E9524	24" Cured in Place Pipe	594.000	Ft	\$280.00	\$166,320.00		
30	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	275.000	Ft	\$330.00	\$90,750.00		
31	450E9532	48" Cured in Place Pipe	80.000	Ft	\$450.00	\$36,000.00		
32	634E0010	Flagging	60.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$1,822.20		
33	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	356.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$2,136.00		
34	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
35	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		
36	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$800.00		
37	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,200.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,800.00		
38	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	83.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$83.00		
39	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	300.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$300.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$560,036.20**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 12

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0020	Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s)	1.000	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$517,500.00	\$517,500.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00
3	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
4	009E9900	Training Program	1,000.000	Hour	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	13.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00
7	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	37.000	Each	\$315.00	\$11,655.00	\$330.00	\$12,210.00
8	110E0595	Remove Cattle Pass End Section	1.000	Each	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
9	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,041.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,082.00	\$1.00	\$1,041.00
10	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,075.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$6,450.00	\$7.00	\$7,525.00
11	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,073.500	SqYd	\$7.00	\$21,514.50	\$6.50	\$19,977.75
12	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
13	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	110.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
14	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
15	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$9.00	\$432.00
16	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	4.000	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$11.00	\$44.00
17	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	266.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$11,970.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00
18	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	43.000	Each	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$385.00	\$16,555.00
19	110E7530	Remove Cattle Pass for Reset	12.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
20	110E7540	Remove Cattle Pass End Section for Reset	4.000	Each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00
21	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	1,254.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$13,794.00	\$11.00	\$13,794.00
22	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	2,987.000	CuYd	\$19.00	\$56,753.00	\$16.00	\$47,792.00
23	210E0100	Shoulder Clearing	50.200	Mile	\$201.00	\$10,090.20	\$1,100.00	\$55,220.00
24	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
25	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

06/30/2022

Page 2 of 12

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	260E1010	Base Course	7,233.100	Ton	\$26.20	\$189,507.22	\$18.00	\$130,195.80
27	260E6010	Granular Material	406.000	Ton	\$49.00	\$19,894.00	\$18.00	\$7,308.00
28	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	3,016.000	Ton	\$1,051.00	\$3,169,816.00	\$1,130.00	\$3,408,080.00
29	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	947.100	Ton	\$170.00	\$161,007.00	\$145.00	\$137,329.50
30	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	58,981.600	Ton	\$35.20	\$2,076,152.32	\$34.00	\$2,005,374.40
31	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	3,594.900	Ton	\$44.73	\$160,799.88	\$42.00	\$150,985.80
32	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	624.700	Ton	\$296.00	\$184,911.20	\$300.00	\$187,410.00
33	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	48.500	Mile	\$525.00	\$25,462.50	\$575.00	\$27,887.50
34	320E7010	Grind 8" Sinusoidal Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	0.700	Mile	\$1,100.00	\$770.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00
35	320E7040	Grind 6" Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	510.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$3,570.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00
36	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	343.200	Ton	\$862.00	\$295,838.40	\$900.00	\$308,880.00
37	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	110.900	Ton	\$1,125.00	\$124,762.50	\$1,125.00	\$124,762.50
38	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	1,323.700	Ton	\$45.00	\$59,566.50	\$45.00	\$59,566.50
39	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	467,189.000	SqYd	\$0.89	\$415,798.21	\$0.75	\$350,391.75
40	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	286.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$4,290.00	\$15.00	\$4,290.00
41	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	148.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$12,580.00	\$66.00	\$9,768.00
42	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	148.000	Ft	\$140.00	\$20,720.00	\$95.00	\$14,060.00
43	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	8.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$90.00	\$720.00
44	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	8.000	Ft	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
45	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	100.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
46	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	100.000	Ft	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
47	450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$160.00	\$960.00
48	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	6.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
49	450E0262	84" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$520.00	\$6,240.00
50	450E0270	84" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$365.00	\$4,380.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

06/30/2022

Page 3 of 12

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E0272	90" RCP Class 2, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$115,200.00	\$520.00	\$99,840.00
52	450E0280	90" RCP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$395.00	\$75,840.00	\$300.00	\$57,600.00
53	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	10.000	Each	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
54	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	10.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00
55	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	12.000	Each	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
56	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	12.000	Each	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
57	450E2024	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	5.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
58	450E2025	30" RCP Flared End, Install	5.000	Each	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
59	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
60	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
61	450E2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
62	450E2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
63	450E2040	54" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
64	450E2041	54" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
65	450E2060	84" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
66	450E2061	84" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
67	450E2064	90" RCP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
68	450E2065	90" RCP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
69	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
70	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
71	450E4699	Tie Bolts for RCP	58.000	Each	\$175.00	\$10,150.00	\$135.00	\$7,830.00
72	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
73	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
74	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
75	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$220.00	\$220.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

06/30/2022

Page 4 of 12

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00
77	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	3.000	Each	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00
78	450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
79	450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
80	450E8300	Culvert Joint Cleaning	326.200	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,524.00	\$22.00	\$7,176.40
81	450E8305	Repair Culvert Joint	326.200	Ft	\$86.00	\$28,053.20	\$95.00	\$30,989.00
82	450E8310	Chemical Grout Void Fill	434.000	Gal	\$215.00	\$93,310.00	\$230.00	\$99,820.00
83	450E8420	Culvert Invert Repair	15.000	SqFt	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
84	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	3.000	Each	\$2,030.00	\$6,090.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
85	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	1.000	Each	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
86	450E9000	Reset Pipe	266.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$22,610.00	\$66.00	\$17,556.00
87	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	43.000	Each	\$455.00	\$19,565.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00
88	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	128.000	Ft	\$265.00	\$33,920.00	\$300.00	\$38,400.00
89	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	155.000	CuYd	\$180.00	\$27,900.00	\$330.00	\$51,150.00
90	560E5051	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
91	560E5052	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
92	560E5100	Reset Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass	12.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
93	560E5101	Reset Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section	4.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
94	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
95	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,213.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$4,245.50	\$4.00	\$4,852.00
96	620E0060	Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	100.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
97	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	455.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,365.00	\$3.00	\$1,365.00
98	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	930.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$3.00	\$2,790.00
99	620E1020	2 Post Panel	32.000	Each	\$280.00	\$8,960.00	\$160.00	\$5,120.00
100	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	287.500	Ft	\$52.50	\$15,093.75	\$60.00	\$17,250.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

06/30/2022

Page 5 of 12

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	75.000	Ft	\$52.50	\$3,937.50	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
102	630E1050	Straight Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	50.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
103	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	50.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
104	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
105	630E2005	W Beam Guardrail to MGS Transition	2.000	Each	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
106	630E2017	MGS MASH Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
107	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
108	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$4,725.00	\$9,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
109	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$17.00	\$816.00
110	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	34.000	Each	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$22.00	\$748.00
111	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	8.000	Each	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$28.00	\$224.00
112	632E3500	Reset Sign	4.000	Each	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$22.00	\$88.00
113	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	94.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$55.00	\$5,170.00
114	633E0250	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossin	2.000	Each	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
115	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,135.000	Gal	\$23.50	\$26,672.50	\$26.00	\$29,510.00
116	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	476.000	Gal	\$23.50	\$11,186.00	\$26.00	\$12,376.00
117	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	94.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$11.00	\$1,034.00
118	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
119	634E0010	Flagging	1,100.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$33,407.00	\$30.37	\$33,407.00
120	634E0020	Pilot Car	500.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$21,935.00	\$43.87	\$21,935.00
121	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,377.600	SqFt	\$4.00	\$5,510.40	\$5.00	\$6,888.00
122	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
123	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	9.000	Each	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$990.00
124	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,344.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,344.00	\$1.50	\$3,516.00
125	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	98.500	Mile	\$75.00	\$7,387.50	\$85.00	\$8,372.50



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

06/30/2022

Page 6 of 12

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
126	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	357.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$14,280.00	\$45.00	\$16,065.00
127	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	99.000	CuYd	\$485.00	\$48,015.00	\$375.00	\$37,125.00
128	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	2.000	Bu	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
129	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	72.000	Lb	\$68.00	\$4,896.00	\$75.00	\$5,400.00
130	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.060	Ton	\$1,800.00	\$3,708.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,120.00
131	732E0100	Mulching	8.000	Ton	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00
132	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	440.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00
133	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	110.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$7.00	\$770.00
134	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	590.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,540.00	\$7.00	\$4,130.00
135	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	41.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$328.00	\$9.00	\$369.00
136	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
137	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	100.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
138	734E0635	Remove and Reset Floating Silt Curtain	100.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
139	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	176.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$1,056.00	\$6.00	\$1,056.00
140	831E1010	Geogrid Reinforcement	1,100.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$4.50	\$4,950.00
141	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	20.000	Each	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00
142	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
143	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
144	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$8,672,072.78**

**\$8,676,968.40**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

06/30/2022

Page 7 of 12

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0020	Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s)	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$691,000.00	\$691,000.00	\$585,000.00	\$585,000.00
3	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
4	009E9900	Training Program	1,000.000	Hour	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,940.00	\$4,940.00
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	13.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$27.50	\$357.50
7	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	37.000	Each	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$346.00	\$12,802.00
8	110E0595	Remove Cattle Pass End Section	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$741.00	\$741.00
9	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,041.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,082.00	\$2.20	\$2,290.20
10	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,075.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$6,450.00	\$6.60	\$7,095.00
11	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,073.500	SqYd	\$11.50	\$35,345.25	\$7.85	\$24,126.98
12	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$433.00	\$433.00
13	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	110.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.10	\$121.00
14	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.10	\$165.00
15	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$8.80	\$422.40
16	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	4.000	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$11.00	\$44.00
17	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	266.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$9,310.00	\$49.40	\$13,140.40
18	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	43.000	Each	\$650.00	\$27,950.00	\$274.00	\$11,782.00
19	110E7530	Remove Cattle Pass for Reset	12.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00
20	110E7540	Remove Cattle Pass End Section for Reset	4.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$823.00	\$3,292.00
21	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	1,254.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$13,794.00	\$11.00	\$13,794.00
22	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	2,987.000	CuYd	\$32.00	\$95,584.00	\$20.90	\$62,428.30
23	210E0100	Shoulder Clearing	50.200	Mile	\$150.00	\$7,530.00	\$391.00	\$19,628.20
24	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,700.00	\$30,700.00
25	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,400.00	\$27,400.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

06/30/2022

Page 8 of 12

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	260E1010	Base Course	7,233.100	Ton	\$23.50	\$169,977.85	\$26.20	\$189,507.22
27	260E6010	Granular Material	406.000	Ton	\$29.00	\$11,774.00	\$53.80	\$21,842.80
28	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	3,016.000	Ton	\$1,050.00	\$3,166,800.00	\$1,220.00	\$3,679,520.00
29	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	947.100	Ton	\$130.00	\$123,123.00	\$140.00	\$132,594.00
30	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	58,981.600	Ton	\$33.00	\$1,946,392.80	\$38.50	\$2,270,791.60
31	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	3,594.900	Ton	\$42.00	\$150,985.80	\$53.00	\$190,529.70
32	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	624.700	Ton	\$350.00	\$218,645.00	\$250.00	\$156,175.00
33	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	48.500	Mile	\$525.00	\$25,462.50	\$652.00	\$31,622.00
34	320E7010	Grind 8" Sinusoidal Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	0.700	Mile	\$1,100.00	\$770.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,211.00
35	320E7040	Grind 6" Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	510.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,040.00	\$5.10	\$2,601.00
36	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	343.200	Ton	\$825.00	\$283,140.00	\$1,020.00	\$350,064.00
37	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	110.900	Ton	\$1,031.00	\$114,337.90	\$1,300.00	\$144,170.00
38	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	1,323.700	Ton	\$57.83	\$76,549.57	\$55.00	\$72,803.50
39	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	467,189.000	SqYd	\$1.05	\$490,548.45	\$0.85	\$397,110.65
40	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	286.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$4,290.00	\$15.00	\$4,290.00
41	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	148.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$8,880.00	\$93.30	\$13,808.40
42	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	148.000	Ft	\$225.00	\$33,300.00	\$154.00	\$22,792.00
43	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	8.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$98.80	\$790.40
44	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	8.000	Ft	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$159.00	\$1,272.00
45	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	100.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$137.00	\$13,700.00
46	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	100.000	Ft	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$203.00	\$20,300.00
47	450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$176.00	\$1,056.00
48	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	6.000	Ft	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
49	450E0262	84" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$604.00	\$7,248.00
50	450E0270	84" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$401.00	\$4,812.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

06/30/2022

Page 9 of 12

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E0272	90" RCP Class 2, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$480.00	\$92,160.00	\$659.00	\$126,528.00
52	450E0280	90" RCP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$450.00	\$86,400.00	\$434.00	\$83,328.00
53	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	10.000	Each	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$906.00	\$9,060.00
54	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	10.000	Each	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$329.00	\$3,290.00
55	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	12.000	Each	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00
56	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	12.000	Each	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$412.00	\$4,944.00
57	450E2024	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	5.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$7,700.00
58	450E2025	30" RCP Flared End, Install	5.000	Each	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$467.00	\$2,335.00
59	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00
60	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$549.00	\$1,098.00
61	450E2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,310.00	\$4,620.00
62	450E2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$631.00	\$1,262.00
63	450E2040	54" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,070.00	\$6,140.00
64	450E2041	54" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$933.00	\$1,866.00
65	450E2060	84" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,490.00	\$5,490.00
66	450E2061	84" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
67	450E2064	90" RCP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,680.00	\$30,720.00
68	450E2065	90" RCP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$15,360.00
69	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00
70	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$494.00	\$988.00
71	450E4699	Tie Bolts for RCP	58.000	Each	\$90.00	\$5,220.00	\$439.00	\$25,462.00
72	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
73	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$302.00	\$302.00
74	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$329.00	\$329.00
75	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$357.00	\$357.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

06/30/2022

Page 10 of 12

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$714.00	\$2,142.00
77	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	3.000	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$412.00	\$1,236.00
78	450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$796.00	\$796.00
79	450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$439.00	\$439.00
80	450E8300	Culvert Joint Cleaning	326.200	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,524.00	\$22.00	\$7,176.40
81	450E8305	Repair Culvert Joint	326.200	Ft	\$85.00	\$27,727.00	\$93.30	\$30,434.46
82	450E8310	Chemical Grout Void Fill	434.000	Gal	\$210.00	\$91,140.00	\$231.00	\$100,254.00
83	450E8420	Culvert Invert Repair	15.000	SqFt	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$291.00	\$4,365.00
84	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	3.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
85	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00
86	450E9000	Reset Pipe	266.000	Ft	\$190.00	\$50,540.00	\$93.30	\$24,817.80
87	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	43.000	Each	\$650.00	\$27,950.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00
88	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	128.000	Ft	\$260.00	\$33,280.00	\$285.00	\$36,480.00
89	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	155.000	CuYd	\$225.00	\$34,875.00	\$198.00	\$30,690.00
90	560E5051	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,490.00	\$5,490.00
91	560E5052	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
92	560E5100	Reset Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass	12.000	Ft	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
93	560E5101	Reset Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section	4.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
94	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
95	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,213.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$4,245.50	\$3.85	\$4,670.05
96	620E0060	Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	100.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.60	\$660.00
97	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	455.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,365.00	\$3.30	\$1,501.50
98	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	930.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$3.30	\$3,069.00
99	620E1020	2 Post Panel	32.000	Each	\$280.00	\$8,960.00	\$307.00	\$9,824.00
100	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	287.500	Ft	\$52.50	\$15,093.75	\$57.60	\$16,560.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

06/30/2022

Page 11 of 12

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	75.000	Ft	\$52.50	\$3,937.50	\$57.60	\$4,320.00
102	630E1050	Straight Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	50.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$71.40	\$3,570.00
103	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	50.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$137.00	\$6,850.00
104	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,940.00	\$19,760.00
105	630E2005	W Beam Guardrail to MGS Transition	2.000	Each	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,070.00	\$6,140.00
106	630E2017	MGS MASH Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00
107	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00
108	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$4,725.00	\$9,450.00	\$5,190.00	\$10,380.00
109	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$16.50	\$792.00
110	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	34.000	Each	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$22.00	\$748.00
111	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	8.000	Each	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$27.50	\$220.00
112	632E3500	Reset Sign	4.000	Each	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$22.00	\$88.00
113	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	94.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$54.90	\$5,160.60
114	633E0250	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossin	2.000	Each	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,030.00	\$4,060.00
115	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,135.000	Gal	\$23.50	\$26,672.50	\$25.80	\$29,283.00
116	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	476.000	Gal	\$23.50	\$11,186.00	\$25.80	\$12,280.80
117	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	94.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$11.00	\$1,034.00
118	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$329.00	\$658.00
119	634E0010	Flagging	1,100.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$33,407.00	\$30.37	\$33,407.00
120	634E0020	Pilot Car	500.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$21,935.00	\$43.87	\$21,935.00
121	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,377.600	SqFt	\$4.00	\$5,510.40	\$4.40	\$6,061.44
122	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
123	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	9.000	Each	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$990.00
124	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,344.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,344.00	\$1.10	\$2,578.40
125	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	98.500	Mile	\$75.00	\$7,387.50	\$82.30	\$8,106.55

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J7

Project No: P 0015(81)182

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the Grant/Roberts Co Line, N & W to W of I29

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Grant, Roberts

06/30/2022

Page 12 of 12

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
126	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	357.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$14,280.00	\$43.90	\$15,672.30
127	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	99.000	CuYd	\$365.00	\$36,135.00	\$532.00	\$52,668.00
128	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	2.000	Bu	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$329.00	\$658.00
129	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	72.000	Lb	\$68.00	\$4,896.00	\$74.70	\$5,378.40
130	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.060	Ton	\$1,800.00	\$3,708.00	\$1,980.00	\$4,078.80
131	732E0100	Mulching	8.000	Ton	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$329.00	\$2,632.00
132	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	440.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$6.60	\$2,904.00
133	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	110.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$6.60	\$726.00
134	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	590.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,540.00	\$6.60	\$3,894.00
135	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	41.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$328.00	\$8.80	\$360.80
136	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.10	\$165.00
137	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	100.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.80	\$1,980.00
138	734E0635	Remove and Reset Floating Silt Curtain	100.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.80	\$1,980.00
139	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	176.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$880.00	\$6.60	\$1,161.60
140	831E1010	Geogrid Reinforcement	1,100.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.60	\$7,260.00
141	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	20.000	Each	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00
142	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$274.00	\$1,096.00
143	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,740.00	\$4,740.00
144	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,490.00	\$5,490.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$8,863,183.27**

**\$9,703,606.15**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 06X5  
 Project No: NH 0018(217)209  
 Project Location: US18 - Fm US 83 E in Mission  
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting  
 County: Todd

**Bidder:**  
 MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00		
2	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.250	Mile	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00		
3	110E1510	Remove Luminaire Pole	18.000	Each	\$395.00	\$7,110.00		
4	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	18.000	Each	\$405.00	\$7,290.00		
5	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
6	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,037.00		
7	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$2,193.50		
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	391.100	SqFt	\$2.00	\$782.20		
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,795.00	\$7,795.00		
10	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00		
11	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Heigh	28.000	Each	\$6,320.00	\$176,960.00		
12	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	28.000	Each	\$1,230.00	\$34,440.00		
13	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	224.000	Ft	\$240.00	\$53,760.00		
14	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	5.000	Each	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00		
15	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	2.000	Each	\$3,325.00	\$6,650.00		
16	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
17	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	5,630.000	Ft	\$10.90	\$61,367.00		
18	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	525.000	Ft	\$25.50	\$13,387.50		
19	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	19,365.000	Ft	\$1.90	\$36,793.50		
20	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	1,820.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$5,460.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$492,475.70**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022  
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 089K  
Project No: IM-P 0022(85)  
Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area  
Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
County: Miner, Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
Reede Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	9.000	Each	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
4	320E0402	Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2	137,794.000	Lb	\$1.65	\$227,360.10	\$3.00	\$413,382.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	300.000	Ton	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00
6	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	8,496.700	SqYd	\$230.00	\$1,954,241.00	\$230.00	\$1,954,241.00
7	380E6000	Dowel Bar	9,556.000	Each	\$20.00	\$191,120.00	\$16.00	\$152,896.00
8	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	18,623.000	Each	\$14.00	\$260,722.00	\$15.00	\$279,345.00
9	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	335.000	Each	\$45.00	\$15,075.00	\$15.00	\$5,025.00
10	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	123,887.000	Ft	\$2.05	\$253,968.35	\$2.40	\$297,328.80
11	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	1,239.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$8,673.00	\$3.50	\$4,336.50
12	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	744.400	SqYd	\$25.00	\$18,610.00	\$65.00	\$48,386.00
13	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	22.000	SqFt	\$165.00	\$3,630.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00
14	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	52.000	Ft	\$210.00	\$10,920.00	\$210.00	\$10,920.00
15	460E0700	Joint Nosing Material	10.000	SqFt	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00
16	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	816.000	Ft	\$20.90	\$17,054.40	\$19.00	\$15,504.00
17	633E0235	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	29.000	Each	\$290.15	\$8,414.35	\$310.00	\$8,990.00
18	633E0240	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Combination Arr	1.000	Each	\$464.25	\$464.25	\$367.50	\$367.50
19	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	155.000	Gal	\$58.05	\$8,997.75	\$48.00	\$7,440.00
20	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	93.000	Gal	\$58.05	\$5,398.65	\$48.00	\$4,464.00
21	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	816.000	Ft	\$4.65	\$3,794.40	\$5.25	\$4,284.00
22	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	29.000	Each	\$58.05	\$1,683.45	\$157.50	\$4,567.50
23	633E5030	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combina	1.000	Each	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
24	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$15,185.00	\$30.37	\$15,185.00
25	634E0020	Pilot Car	250.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$10,967.50	\$43.87	\$10,967.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 089K  
 Project No: IM-P 0022(85)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area  
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
 County: Miner, Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

06/30/2022 Page 2 of 4

**Bidder:**  
 Reede Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	3,221.800	SqFt	\$2.35	\$7,571.23	\$4.20	\$13,531.56
27	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
28	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	32.000	Each	\$232.10	\$7,427.20	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
29	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	21,500.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$25,800.00	\$0.20	\$4,300.00
30	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	12.000	Each	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
31	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,544.000	Ft	\$2.95	\$7,504.80	\$1.05	\$2,671.20
32	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	2.000	Unit	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
33	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	6.000	Each	\$8,150.00	\$48,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
34	650E9000	Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	255.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$31,875.00	\$95.00	\$24,225.00
35	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	9.000	Each	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$3,953,697.43**

**\$4,238,287.56**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 089K  
 Project No: IM-P 0022(85)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area  
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration  
 County: Miner, Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

06/30/2022

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	3,221.800	SqFt	\$5.00	\$16,109.00		
27	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00		
28	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	32.000	Each	\$150.00	\$4,800.00		
29	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	21,500.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$4,300.00		
30	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	12.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00		
31	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,544.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,816.00		
32	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	2.000	Unit	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00		
33	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	6.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00		
34	650E9000	Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	255.000	Ft	\$112.00	\$28,560.00		
35	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	9.000	Each	\$3,900.00	\$35,100.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$4,806,908.64**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 04RQ

Project No: PH 0030(30)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Gregory, Jackson, Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 2

**Bidder:**  
Traffic Services Company LLC

**Bidder:**  
Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,525.000	Gal	\$55.00	\$83,875.00	\$54.50	\$83,112.50
3	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	280,274.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$98,095.90	\$0.39	\$109,306.86
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$185,920.90**

**\$196,619.36**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 04RQ

Project No: PH 0030(30)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Gregory, Jackson, Lyman, Mellette, Todd, Tripp

**Bidder:**  
Traffic Solutions Inc

06/30/2022

Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,525.000	Gal	\$77.00	\$117,425.00		
3	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	280,274.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$70,068.50		
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$204,993.50**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 088A  
 Project No: NH 0032(39)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mobridge Area  
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal  
 County: Corson

**Bidder:**  
Roadway Services, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	21,300.000	Lb	\$1.81	\$38,553.00	\$2.25	\$47,925.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	160.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$4,859.20	\$30.37	\$4,859.20
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$3,509.60	\$43.87	\$3,509.60
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	170.200	SqFt	\$0.10	\$17.02	\$1.10	\$187.22
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$58,938.82</b>		<b>\$81,981.02</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/18/2022  
 Item Nbr: 6                      PCN: 088A  
 Project No: NH 0032(39)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mobridge Area  
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal  
 County: Corson

**Bidder:**  
 Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	21,300.000	Lb	\$3.24	\$69,012.00		
3	634E0010	Flagging	160.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$4,859.20		
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$3,509.60		
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	170.200	SqFt	\$1.00	\$170.20		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$83,551.00**